
Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 202 Mark Higgins / Carl Williamson Triumph TR7 V8 01:09:23

2 201 Seb Perez / Dale Bowen Porsche 911 01:10:43

3 204 Neil Williams / Eurig Davies Ford Escort 01:11:43

 

Class H1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

 

Class H3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 217 Phillip Harris / Siobhan Pugh Ford Escort 01:25:43

 

Class H4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

 

Class H5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 207 Rudi Lancaster / Guy Weaver Ford Escort RS1800 01:11:49

2 206 Richard Hill / Patrick Cooper Ford Escort RS1800 01:11:50

3 203 Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800 01:11:59

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 1 of 10

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

202 Mark Higgins / Carl Williamson Triumph TR7 V8 H4 01:09:23   1  

201 Seb Perez / Dale Bowen Porsche 911 H1 01:10:43 01:20 01:20 2  

204 Neil Williams / Eurig Davies Ford Escort H5 01:11:43 01:00 02:20 3  

207 Rudi Lancaster / Guy Weaver Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:49 00:06 02:26 4 1

206 Richard Hill / Patrick Cooper Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:50 00:01 02:27 5 2

203 Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:59 00:09 02:36 6 3

208 Gareth Bevan / Aled Rees Ford Escort H5 01:12:22 00:23 02:59 7 4

211 Barry Stevenson / John Pickavance Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:13:21 00:59 03:58 8 5

209 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 H5 01:13:38 00:17 04:15 9 6

213 Phil Squires / Mick Squires Ford Escort H5 01:17:03 03:25 07:40 10 7

215 David Pedley / Grace Pedley Ford Escort MK2 H5 01:21:58 04:55 12:35 11 8

217 Phillip Harris / Siobhan Pugh Ford Escort H3 01:25:43 03:45 16:20 12 1

205 Nick Elliott / Dave Price Ford Escort H5 00:35:36 Retired

210 Phil Rogers / Sion Jones Ford Escort H5 00:23:47 Retired

216 Shaun Bolt / Richard Suter Ford Escort MK2 H3 00:25:51 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

201  Seb Perez Dale Bowen Porsche 911  H1 Amigos Tequila

202  Mark Higgins Carl Williamson Triumph TR7 V8  H4 David Appleby

203  Adrian Hetherington Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800  H5  

204  Neil Williams Eurig Davies Ford Escort  H5  

205  Nick Elliott Dave Price Ford Escort  H5 Rallysport

206  Richard Hill Patrick Cooper Ford Escort RS1800  H5 R H MOTORS

207  Rudi Lancaster Guy Weaver Ford Escort RS1800  H5 Woolacombe Bay

208  Gareth Bevan Aled Rees Ford Escort  H5 Freemans Accident

209  Mike Simpson Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2  H5 Stowable. Physio Joint

210  Phil Rogers Sion Jones Ford Escort  H5 HONEYBOROUGH

211  Barry Stevenson John Pickavance Ford Escort RS1800  H5 Metric Services

213  Phil Squires Mick Squires Ford Escort  H5 Rally And Competition

215  David Pedley Grace Pedley Ford Escort MK2  H5  

216  Shaun Bolt Richard Suter Ford Escort MK2  H3  

217  Phillip Harris Siobhan Pugh Ford Escort  H3 Harris & Co

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 3 of 10

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

201 Seb Perez / Dale Bowen Porsche 911 H1 01:10:43 01:20 01:20 2  

202 Mark Higgins / Carl Williamson Triumph TR7 V8 H4 01:09:23   1  

203 Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:59 00:09 02:36 6 3

204 Neil Williams / Eurig Davies Ford Escort H5 01:11:43 01:00 02:20 3  

205 Nick Elliott / Dave Price Ford Escort H5 00:35:36 Retired

206 Richard Hill / Patrick Cooper Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:50 00:01 02:27 5 2

207 Rudi Lancaster / Guy Weaver Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:49 00:06 02:26 4 1

208 Gareth Bevan / Aled Rees Ford Escort H5 01:12:22 00:23 02:59 7 4

209 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 H5 01:13:38 00:17 04:15 9 6

210 Phil Rogers / Sion Jones Ford Escort H5 00:23:47 Retired

211 Barry Stevenson / John Pickavance Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:13:21 00:59 03:58 8 5

213 Phil Squires / Mick Squires Ford Escort H5 01:17:03 03:25 07:40 10 7

215 David Pedley / Grace Pedley Ford Escort MK2 H5 01:21:58 04:55 12:35 11 8

216 Shaun Bolt / Richard Suter Ford Escort MK2 H3 00:25:51 Retired

217 Phillip Harris / Siobhan Pugh Ford Escort H3 01:25:43 03:45 16:20 12 1
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

1 202 Mark Higgins / Carl Williamson H4 02:10 09:15 02:11 09:06 11:44 11:39 11:41 11:37 01:09:23

2 201 Seb Perez / Dale Bowen H1 02:16 09:29 02:14 09:12 11:54 11:43 11:56 11:59 01:10:43

3 204 Neil Williams / Eurig Davies H5 02:21 09:24 02:12 09:08 12:05 11:55 12:47 11:51 01:11:43

4 207 Rudi Lancaster / Guy Weaver H5 02:17 09:32 02:15 09:25 12:09 12:02 12:08 12:01 01:11:49

5 206 Richard Hill / Patrick Cooper H5 02:19 09:37 02:15 09:22 12:21 11:54 12:06 11:56 01:11:50

6 203 Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill H5 02:19 09:47 02:16 09:36 12:13 11:57 12:00 11:51 01:11:59

7 208 Gareth Bevan / Aled Rees H5 02:18 09:45 02:14 09:31 12:08 12:04 12:12 12:10 01:12:22

8 211 Barry Stevenson / John Pickavance H5 02:19 09:46 02:19 09:47 12:19 12:14 12:14 12:23 01:13:21

9 209 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons H5 02:23 09:49 02:20 09:39 12:14 12:12 12:35 12:26 01:13:38

10 213 Phil Squires / Mick Squires H5 02:27 10:15 02:29 10:20 12:59 12:48 12:54 12:51 01:17:03

11 215 David Pedley / Grace Pedley H5 02:45 11:03 02:32 10:44 13:48 13:27 14:09 13:30 01:21:58

12 217 Phillip Harris / Siobhan Pugh H3 02:44 11:30 02:47 11:23 14:30 14:15 14:25 14:09 01:25:43

13 205 Nick Elliott / Dave Price H5 02:14 09:23 02:12 09:18 12:29    00:35:36

14 210 Phil Rogers / Sion Jones H5 02:18 09:38 02:20 09:31     00:23:47

15 216 Shaun Bolt / Richard Suter H3 02:34 10:26 02:29 10:22     00:25:51
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

2 201 Seb Perez / Dale Bowen H1 02:16 09:29 02:14 09:12 11:54 11:43 11:56 11:59 01:10:43

1 202 Mark Higgins / Carl Williamson H4 02:10 09:15 02:11 09:06 11:44 11:39 11:41 11:37 01:09:23

6 203 Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill H5 02:19 09:47 02:16 09:36 12:13 11:57 12:00 11:51 01:11:59

3 204 Neil Williams / Eurig Davies H5 02:21 09:24 02:12 09:08 12:05 11:55 12:47 11:51 01:11:43

13 205 Nick Elliott / Dave Price H5 02:14 09:23 02:12 09:18 12:29    00:35:36

5 206 Richard Hill / Patrick Cooper H5 02:19 09:37 02:15 09:22 12:21 11:54 12:06 11:56 01:11:50

4 207 Rudi Lancaster / Guy Weaver H5 02:17 09:32 02:15 09:25 12:09 12:02 12:08 12:01 01:11:49

7 208 Gareth Bevan / Aled Rees H5 02:18 09:45 02:14 09:31 12:08 12:04 12:12 12:10 01:12:22

9 209 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons H5 02:23 09:49 02:20 09:39 12:14 12:12 12:35 12:26 01:13:38

14 210 Phil Rogers / Sion Jones H5 02:18 09:38 02:20 09:31     00:23:47

8 211 Barry Stevenson / John Pickavance H5 02:19 09:46 02:19 09:47 12:19 12:14 12:14 12:23 01:13:21

10 213 Phil Squires / Mick Squires H5 02:27 10:15 02:29 10:20 12:59 12:48 12:54 12:51 01:17:03

11 215 David Pedley / Grace Pedley H5 02:45 11:03 02:32 10:44 13:48 13:27 14:09 13:30 01:21:58

15 216 Shaun Bolt / Richard Suter H3 02:34 10:26 02:29 10:22     00:25:51

12 217 Phillip Harris / Siobhan Pugh H3 02:44 11:30 02:47 11:23 14:30 14:15 14:25 14:09 01:25:43
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

1 202 02:10 202 09:15 202 02:11 202 09:06 202 11:44 202 11:39 202 11:41 202 11:37

2 205 02:14 205 09:23 205 02:12 204 09:08 201 11:54 201 11:43 201 11:56 203 11:51

3 201 02:16 204 09:24 204 02:12 201 09:12 204 12:05 206 11:54 203 12:00 204 11:51

4 207 02:17 201 09:29 201 02:14 205 09:18 208 12:08 204 11:55 206 12:06 206 11:56

5 208 02:18 207 09:32 208 02:14 206 09:22 207 12:09 203 11:57 207 12:08 201 11:59

6 210 02:18 206 09:37 207 02:15 207 09:25 203 12:13 207 12:02 208 12:12 207 12:01

7 206 02:19 210 09:38 206 02:15 208 09:31 209 12:14 208 12:04 211 12:14 208 12:10

8 203 02:19 208 09:45 203 02:16 210 09:31 211 12:19 209 12:12 209 12:35 211 12:23

9 211 02:19 211 09:46 211 02:19 203 09:36 206 12:21 211 12:14 204 12:47 209 12:26

10 204 02:21 203 09:47 210 02:20 209 09:39 205 12:29 213 12:48 213 12:54 213 12:51

11 209 02:23 209 09:49 209 02:20 211 09:47 213 12:59 215 13:27 215 14:09 215 13:30

12 213 02:27 213 10:15 213 02:29 213 10:20 215 13:48 217 14:15 217 14:25 217 14:09

13 216 02:34 216 10:26 216 02:29 216 10:22 217 14:30       

14 217 02:44 215 11:03 215 02:32 215 10:44         

15 215 02:45 217 11:30 217 02:47 217 11:23         
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

217 Phillip Harris / Siobhan Pugh Ford Escort H3 01:25:43 12 1

216 Shaun Bolt / Richard Suter Ford Escort MK2 H3 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

207 Rudi Lancaster / Guy Weaver Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:49 4 1

206 Richard Hill / Patrick Cooper Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:50 5 2

203 Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:11:59 6 3

208 Gareth Bevan / Aled Rees Ford Escort H5 01:12:22 7 4

211 Barry Stevenson / John Pickavance Ford Escort RS1800 H5 01:13:21 8 5

209 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort MK2 H5 01:13:38 9 6

213 Phil Squires / Mick Squires Ford Escort H5 01:17:03 10 7

215 David Pedley / Grace Pedley Ford Escort MK2 H5 01:21:58 11 8

205 Nick Elliott / Dave Price Ford Escort H5 Retired

210 Phil Rogers / Sion Jones Ford Escort H5 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

205 Nick Elliott / Dave Price Ford Escort H5 6 Retired Off-Road

210 Phil Rogers / Sion Jones Ford Escort H5 5 Retired Mechanical

216 Shaun Bolt / Richard Suter Ford Escort MK2 H3 5 Retired Clutch
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt - NT

List of Penalties

There is no data to produce this report
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